From:

Shantaben V. Patel

11, Hindu Colony, Opp. Sardar Patel Stadium, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad – 380009.

29th January, 2019

To,	To,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	Plot No. C/1, G Block
7	Bandra-Kurla Complex
Scrip Code: 532710	Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051
	Symbol: SADBHAV

Dear Sir / Madam,

Reference: Equity Shares of Sadbhav Engineering Limited ("Target Company")

Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 10(6) read with Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of Securities

and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With Reference to earlier disclosure, pursuant to Regulation 10(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 dated 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2019, Pursuant to Regulation 10(6) read with Regulation 10(1)(g) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith disclosure relating to acquisition of 9,52,000 (0.55%) equity shares of Sadbhav Engineering Limited by me through Inter-se transfer under regulation 10(1)(a)(ii).

Kindly take the same on records.

5-V. Jutel.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

Shantaben V. Patel

(Acquirer)

Encl: as above

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Reportto Stock Exchangesin respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011</u>

1.	Nar	me of the Target Company (TC)	Sadbhav Engineering Limited				
2.	Nar	me oftheacquirer(s)	Shantaben V. Patel				
3.		ne of the stock exchange where res of the TC are listed	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited				
4.	rati	onale, if any, for the	Acquisition of equity shares from persons belonging to Promoter group on Inter se transfer basis under regulation 10(1)(a)(ii).				
5.		evant regulation under which the uirerisexemptedfrommakingopen offer.	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.				
6.	acq	ether disclosure of proposed uisition was required to be made under ulation 10(5)and if so,	Yes				
		- whetherdisclosurewasmadeand whetheritwasmadewithinthe timelinespecifiedunderthe	Yes				
	·	regulations dateoffiling with the stock exchange.	21st January, 2019				
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be madeunder regulation 10(5)	Whetherthe disclosures under regulation 10(5) areactuallymade			
	a.	Name of the transferor/seller	N.A.	1.Rajshree Pritam Patel 2.Truptiben Nileshbhai Patel 3.Bhavna Vikramkumar Patel 4.Rekhaben Vasisthakumar Patel			
	b.	Date ofacquisition	N.A.	28th January, 2019			
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights inrespectofthe acquisitions from each person mentioned in7(a) above	1	9,52,000 (Nine Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Only)			
	d.	Total shares proposed tobe acquired/actuallyacquiredas%ofdiluted sharecapital of TC	1114 21	0.55 %			
	e.	Priceatwhichsharesareproposedtobe acquired / actuallyacquired	N.A.	Rs. 190.34 / -			
			OL1				

5-Vilatel.

8.	Shareholdingdetails		Pre-Tra	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of shares held	%w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	%w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee					
		ShantabenV. Patel	2,11,16,385	12.31	2,20,68,385	12.86	
	b	Each Seller / Transferor					
		RajshreePritam Patel	4,25,500	0.248	1,87,500	0.109	
and property.		TruptibenNileshbhai Patel	4,25,500	0.248	1,87,500	0.109	
		BhavnaVikramkumar Patel	6,75,500	0.394	4,37,500	0.255	
		RekhabenVasisthtakumar Patel	6,75,500	0.394	4,37,500	0.255	

<sup>\*</sup>Note: Paid up share capital of the Company as on date of disclosure is 17,15,70,800.

S-Y. Patel

Shantaben V. Patel

(Acquirer)

Date: 29/01/2019

Place: Ahmedabad